Capital expenditure (6) (1) (2)

Operating cash flow after capital expenditure (2,217) (1,640) (2,101)

Financing and other cash flows

Interest received 22 10 3

Cash from convertible note issue - 1,604 1,400

Other financing cash flows (1) 30 64

Net cash flow (2,196) 4 (634)

5.5 Statement of financial position

5.5.1 Statutory and Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position

Table 5.7 sets out the Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position and the pro forma
adjustments that have been made to prepare the Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial
Position of Hexima. These adjustments take into account the effect of the Placement proceeds,
Offer proceeds, transaction costs and the conversion of the Convertible Notes into ordinary equity
as if the Offer had occurred as at 30 June 2020. The Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial
Position is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not represented as being necessarily
indicative of Hexima’s view of its financial position upon Completion or at a future date.

Table 5.7: Statutory and Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position

A$000 Notes Statutory
Total pro forma

adjustments Pro forma

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,2 1,358 7,781 9,138

Receivables 2,292 - 2,292

Total current assets 3,650 7,781 11,430

Non-current assets

Plant and equipment 1,276 - 1,276

Total non-current assets 1,276 - 1,276

Total assets 4,925 7,781 12,706

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 3 (3,353) 198 (3,155)

Loans and borrowings 3 (3,022) 2,958 (64)

Employee benefits (170) - (170)

Total current liabilities (6,546) 3,156 (3,389)

Total liabilities (6,546) 3,156 (3,389)

Net assets (1,620) 10,937 9,317

Equity

Share capital 3,4 61,006 11,046 72,052

Reserves 1,641 - 1,641

Accumulated losses 3,4 (64,267) (109) (64,376)

Total equity (1,620) 10,937 9,317

Prospectus : Hexima Limited48

Notes:

1. The pro forma cash and cash equivalents adjustment relates to the impact of the Placement. This equates
to cash proceeds of $5.5 million.

2. The pro forma cash and cash equivalents adjustment also relates to the impact of the Offer, being cash
proceeds net of the estimated transaction costs. Under the Subscription this equates to cash proceeds of
$2.3 million net of transaction costs.

3. Upon Completion of the Placement, the Convertible Notes were converted to $3.2 million of ordinary
equity. The borrowings of $3.0 million associated with the Convertible Notes are discharged along with

[…]

accumulated losses. The remainder of the transaction costs are offset against issued capital based on
those Offer costs eligible to be capitalised.

5.5.2 Liquidity and capital resources

Following Completion, Hexima’s principal sources of funds are expected to be cash on hand
and operating cash flows. Net cash raised from the Offer will be used to fund Working Capital,
complete stage IIb clinical trials, and continue its business development and licensing activities
for HXP124. Following Completion, Hexima expects that it will have sufficient cash to meet its
operational and Working Capital requirements and stated business objectives.

5.5.3 Indebtedness

Table 5.8 sets out the pro forma indebtedness of Hexima derived from the Statutory Historical
Statement of Financial Position. The pro forma adjustments reflect the intended capital
structure following Completion of the Offer as if it had occurred on 30 June 2020.

The pro forma indebtedness as at 30 June 2020 does not reflect the change in cash position
between 30 June 2020 and Completion, which will occur as a result of ongoing R&D spend
and other cash requirements of the business over this period.

Table 5.8: Pro forma indebtedness

A$000 Notes Statutory

Total pro
forma

adjustments Pro forma

Cash and cash equivalents 1 1,358 7,781 9,138

Loans and borrowings

Convertible Note 2 (2,958) 2,958 -

US Government Loan (64) - (64)

Net cash/(debt) (1,665) 10,739 9,074

Notes:

1. Cash and cash equivalent pro forma adjustments relate to $5.5 million raised in the Placement and
$3.0 million raised in the public offering less transaction costs. Refer to the Pro Forma Historical
Statement of Financial Position for further details (refer to Table 5.7).

2. The Convertible Note adjustment relates to the conversion to ordinary equity as part of the Placement.
Refer to the Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position for further details (refer to Table 5.7).

5.5.4 Commitments and contingencies as of 30 June 2020

Table 5.9 summarises Hexima’s contractual obligations and commitments (following